TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM401710

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LBC CREDIT PARTNERS III, L.P., AS AGENT		09/15/2016	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IDX CORPORATION		
Street Address:	ONE RIDER TRAIL PLAZA DRIVE, SUITE 400		
City:	EARTH CITY		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	63045		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	IDX - BALTIMORE, INC.		
Street Address:	3451 RIDER TRAIL SOUTH		
City:	ST. LOUIS		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	63045		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3824059	IDX C3
Registration Number:	3888618	IS2
Registration Number:	3833892	IDX
Registration Number:	2523358	IDX
Registration Number:	1175529	RUSSELL WILLIAM LTD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036106200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036106100

Email: boxip@hoganlovells.com

VALERIE BRENNAN, HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 7930 JONES BRANCH DRIVE, 9TH FLOOR

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005897 FRAME: 0890

900381178

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Valerie Brennan		
SIGNATURE:	/vb/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2016		
Total Attachments: 3	rost in Tradomarks - IDY CORPORATION#page1 tif		
source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - IDX CORPORATION#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - IDX CORPORATION#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - IDX CORPORATION#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005897 FRAME: 0891 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is

made as of this 15th day of September 2016, by LBC CREDIT PARTNERS III, L.P., in its

capacity as agent ("Agent"), in favor of IDX CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation and

IDX – BALTIMORE, INC., a Delaware corporation (collectively, the "Companies").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of September 16, 2016 by

and among Agent, Companies, and other parties thereto (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter, Agent

hereby releases its liens on and security interests in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached

hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and

pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated March 26, 2013, executed by

Companies in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office

on March 28, 2013 at Reel/Frame 4993/0598.

[Signature Page Follows]

8078915v1 9/14/2016 2:05 PM 6030.056

TRADEMARK REEL: 005897 FRAME: 0892 IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

LBC CREDIT PARTNERS III, L.P., as Agent

By: _

Name:

David E. Fraimow

Title: Vice President

$\label{eq:SCHEDULE A} \label{eq:SCHEDULE A} Trademark Registrations/Applications$

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
idX Corporation	US	IDX C3	3824059	2009/2010
idX Corporation	US	IS2	3888618	2009/2010
idX Corporation	US	IDX	3833892	2009/2010
idX Corporation	US	IDX	2523358	2000/2001
idX – Baltimore, Inc.	US	Russell William Ltd.	1175529	1979/1981

Trade Names

None.

Common Law Trademarks

None.

Trademarks Not Currently in Use

None.

Trademark Licenses

None.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005897 FRAME: 0894

RECORDED: 10/12/2016